Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

- mmEs

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

4,823
1,355
2,595

873

Persons Served

Scoftt

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

178
29

25
16

173
34

27
15

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$10,710
$465
$15,430
$279,719
$23,340
$0
$13,562
$37,487
$918,678
$67,225

FY 2020
$1,366,616

FY 2021

$8,025
$121
$10,743
$411,834
$24,965
$0
$23,388
$47,513
$513,587
$4,651

FY 2021
$1,044,827

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$4,821
$175
$26,226
$566,059
$47,895

$0

$0

$26,647
$1,197,991
$64,193

FY 2022
$1,934,007



