

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Scott

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	8	6	3	\$10,710	\$8,025	\$4,821
Avg. monthly adults	3	0	1	\$465	\$121	\$175
Avg. monthly children	5	3	5	\$15,430	\$10,743	\$26,226
Avg. monthly persons	178	179	173	\$279,719	\$411,834	\$566,059
Persons	29	45	34	\$23,340	\$24,965	\$47,895
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	8	7	0	\$13,562	\$23,388	\$0
Persons	7	5	3	\$37,487	\$47,513	\$26,647
Avg. monthly children	25	25	27	\$918,678	\$513,587	\$1,197,991
Avg. monthly children	16	5	15	\$67,225	\$4,651	\$64,193
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,366,616	\$1,044,827	\$1,934,007

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 4,823 Under 20 1,355 20-64 2,595 65 & Over 873

